g Fox Rothschild we

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

434 Fayetteville Street DAVID T. DROOZ
Suite 2800 Direct No: 919.719.1258
Raleigh, NC 27601 Email: ddrooz@foxrothschild.com

Tel (919) 755-8700 Fax (919) 755-8800

www.foxrothschild.com

July 28, 2022

Ms. A. Shonta Dunston Via Electronic Submittal
Chief Clerk

North Carolina Utilities Commission

430 N. Salisbury Street

Raleigh, NC 27603

Re:  In the Matter of Old North State Water Company, Inc.’s
Application for General Rate Increase

Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60
Certificate of Service

Dear Ms. Dunston:

On behalf of Old North State Water Company (ONSWC or Company), I am
herewith submitting the attached Certificate of Service in the above referenced docket.

If you should have any questions concerning this filing, please let me know.
Thank you and your staff for your assistance.

Sincerely,

lo] David 7. Drooy

David T. Drooz

Attorney for

Old North State Water Company, Inc.

pbb
Enclosure

cc: All parties and counsel of record
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A

I, MOQQQ/ . mailed with sufficient

postage or hand delivered to all affected customers the attached Notice to Customers
issued by the North Carolina Utilities Commission in Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60, and

the Notice was mailed or hand delivered by the date specified in the Order.

This the Do day of Sl 2022,

By: ‘f
Q‘!%_A%Li

Old North State Water Company, Inc.

The above named Applicant, (‘QQ( nj‘(\(\u*‘ﬁ?{
personallyappeared before me this day and, being first duly sworn, says that the

required Noticeto Customers was mailed or hand delivered to all affected customers, as

required by theCommission Order dated BN %, 22 in Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60.

Witness my hand and notarial seal, this thw’ day of \u\% , 2022.

Tz DL
. Notary Public
e \ca. Coe \ean

Printed Name

(SEAL) My Commission Expires: L/ﬁ\\ \(7 llq

Date
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APPENDIX B
PAGE 10f 2

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

UTILITIES COMMISSION
RALEIGH
DOCKET NO. W-1300, SUB 60
BEFORE THE NORTH CAROQLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION
In the Matter of
Application by Old North State Water NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS

Company, LLC, 3212 6th Avenue South,
Suite 200, Birmingham, Alabama 35222, for
Authority to Adjust and Increase Rates for
Water Utility Service in All Its Service Areas

in North Carolina

)
)
)
)
)
)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the North Carolina Utilities Commission has issued
an Order authorizing Old North State Water Company, Inc. {formerly Old North State Water
Company, LLC), to increase its rates for water utility service to all of its customers in its North
Carolina service areas. The new approved monthly rates per Residential Equivalent Unit are
as follows and are effective for service rendered on or after the date of this Notice:

WATER SERVICE

Monthly Base Rate (zero usage):

Usage Rate per 1,000 gallons for Rocklyn
Usage Rate per 1,000 gallons for Blawell
Usage Rate per 1,000 gallons for ali other systems

Connection (tap) Fee:

Shiloh
Meadow Lake
Olde Mill Trace

Leone Landing
Kanata Mills
Ethans Meadow
Bella Vista

Yates Mill Estates
Vernon Place
Jackson Manor
Kingston

$24.11

$ 5.57
$ 3.01
$ 7.57

$ 500.00
$ 500.00
$ 500.00

$4,000.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
500.00
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Autumn Ridge
Knights Landing

Mornington
Baileys at Glenmoor
Carriage Cove
Prescoft
Camberly Estates
Ashcroft Park
Yardley

Fish Hawk Ranch
Sterling Crest Il
Thatcher Woods
Arlington Manor
Bella Terra

All other systems

Meter Installation Fee:
New Account Fee:

Reconnection Charge:

@ &

Service Discontinued by Utility: $

Reconnection Charge:

Service Discontinued by Customer: $

The Commission’'s Order setting forth its findings and conclusions concerning this
proceeding can be viewed on the Commission’s website at www.ncuc.net, under the “Docket

Search" feature, utilizing Docket No. W-1

300, Sub 60.

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION.

This the 13th day of June, 2022.

APPENDIX B

$ 500.00
$ 500.00

$ 500.00
$ 500.00
$ 500.00
$ 500.00
$ 500.00
$ 500.00
$ 500.00
$ 500.00
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$ 000

125.00

20.00

30.00

15.00
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NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

et

Erica N. Green, Deputy Clerk
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