

434 Fayetteville Street Suite 2800 Raleigh, NC 27601 Tel (919) 755-8700 Fax (919) 755-8800 www.foxrothschild.com DAVID T. DROOZ Direct No: 919.719.1258 Email: ddrooz@foxrothschild.com

July 28, 2022

Ms. A. Shonta Dunston Chief Clerk North Carolina Utilities Commission 430 N. Salisbury Street Raleigh, NC 27603 Via Electronic Submittal

Re:

In the Matter of Old North State Water Company, Inc.'s Application for General Rate Increase Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60 Certificate of Service

Dear Ms. Dunston:

On behalf of Old North State Water Company (ONSWC or Company), I am herewith submitting the attached Certificate of Service in the above referenced docket.

If you should have any questions concerning this filing, please let me know.

Thank you and your staff for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Isl David 7. Drooz

David T. Drooz

Attorney for
Old North State Water Company, Inc.

pbb

Enclosure

cc: All parties and counsel of record NC Public Staff

A Pennsylvania Limited Liability Partnership

California New Jersey Colorado I New York

Delaware Distr North Carolina

District of Columbia
Tolina Pennsylvania

Florida Georgia South Carolina

ia Illinois Texas Minnesota Virginia V

a Nevada Washington

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, RACH Moore, mailed with sufficient
postage or hand delivered to all affected customers the attached Notice to Customers
issued by the North Carolina Utilities Commission in Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60, and
the Notice was mailed or hand delivered by the date specified in the Order.
This the <u>Oto</u> day of <u>Suly</u> , 2022. By: <u>Signature</u>
Old North State Water Company, Inc.
The above named Applicant, Tracy Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60.
Witness my hand and notarial seal, this the 20th day of July , 2022. Elica Notary Public Printed Name
(SEAL) My Commission Expires: 5\6\24 Date
WILL COCK



STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION RALEIGH

DOCKET NO. W-1300, SUB 60

BEFORE THE NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

In the Matter of		
Application by Old North State Water)	NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS
Company, LLC, 3212 6th Avenue South,)	
Suite 200, Birmingham, Alabama 35222, for)	
Authority to Adjust and Increase Rates for)	
Water Utility Service in All Its Service Areas)	
in North Carolina)	

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the North Carolina Utilities Commission has issued an Order authorizing Old North State Water Company, Inc. (formerly Old North State Water Company, LLC), to increase its rates for water utility service to all of its customers in its North Carolina service areas. The new approved monthly rates per Residential Equivalent Unit are as follows and are effective for service rendered on or after the date of this Notice:

WATER SERVICE

Monthly Base Rate (zero usage):		\$ 24.11
Usage Rate per 1,000 gallons for Rocklyn Usage Rate per 1,000 gallons for Blawell Usage Rate per 1,000 gallons for all other systems		\$ 5.57 \$ 3.01 \$ 7.57
Connection (tap) Fee:		
Shiloh	\$	500.00
Meadow Lake	\$	500.00
Olde Mill Trace	\$	500.00
Leone Landing	\$ 4	1,000.00
Kanata Mills	\$	500.00
Ethans Meadow	\$	500.00
Bella Vista	\$	500.00
Yates Mill Estates	\$	500.00
Vernon Place	\$	500.00
Jackson Manor	\$	500.00
Kingston	\$	500.00

APPENDIX B PAGE 2 of 2

Autumn Ridge	\$ 500.00
Knights Landing	\$ 500.00
Mornington	\$ 500.00
Baileys at Glenmoor	\$ 500.00
Carriage Cove	\$ 500.00
Prescott	\$ 500.00
Camberly Estates	\$ 500.00
Ashcroft Park	\$ 500.00
Yardley	\$ 500.00
Fish Hawk Ranch	\$ 500.00
Sterling Crest II	\$ 500.00
Thatcher Woods	\$ 500.00
Arlington Manor	\$ 500.00
Bella Terra	\$ 500.00
All other systems	\$ 0.00
Meter Installation Fee:	\$ 125.00
New Account Fee:	\$ 20.00
Reconnection Charge: Service Discontinued by Utility:	\$ 30.00
Reconnection Charge: Service Discontinued by Customer:	\$ 15.00

The Commission's Order setting forth its findings and conclusions concerning this proceeding can be viewed on the Commission's website at www.ncuc.net, under the "Docket Search" feature, utilizing Docket No. W-1300, Sub 60.

ISSUED BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION.

This the 13th day of June, 2022.

NORTH CAROLINA UTILITIES COMMISSION

Erica N. Green, Deputy Clerk